QUALITY PRODUCTION CORP.
P. O. Box 250
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241
Phone (505) 397-2727
FAX (505)393-3290
4 February 1994
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

b. ) 1. A p l a t o u t l i n i n g the Unit Area i s enclosed as E x h i b i t "A".
A map, E x h i b i t A - l , and a t a b u l a t i o n showing the proposed
w e l l numbering system f o r the Unit i s also enclosed.
2. The proposed Unit Area includes:
Township 17 South - Range 32 East
Section 13: SE/4
Section 24: A l l
Township 17 South - Range 33 East
Section 17 A l l
Section 18 E/2 & SW/4
Section 19 A l l
Section 20 A l l
Section 21 W/2 W/2, SE/4 NW/4 &
Section 27 NW/4 SW/4
Section 28 W/2, SE/4 & SW/4 NE/4
Section 29 NE/4 NE/4
Section 33 : N/2 NE/4 & SE/4 NE/4.
SE/4 SW/4
Page -2-
3. The proposed Unit Area c o n s i s t s of 4160 acres.
4. The p r o j e c t i s i n the Maljamar Grayburg/San Andres Pool.
c. ) 2. The a p p l i c a t i o n f o r approval of the proposed Caprock
Maljamar Unit and Waterflood P r o j e c t i s being f i l e d w i t h
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n simultaneously w i t h t h i s
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Q u a l i f i c a t i o n f o r the o i l tax r a t e .
d. ) 1. The Plan of Operations proposes to i n j e c t a l l of the
Unit's produced water and fres h Ogallala water as r e q u i r e d
f o r make-up of r e s e r v o i r withdrawal volumes.
2. The proposed Caprock Maljamar Unit i s a c o n s o l i d a t i o n and
expansion of e x i s t i n g enhanced o i l recovery p r o j e c t s on
nine i n d i v i d u a l leases and the Mai Gra U n i t , authorized
under O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n Order Nos. R-2156, R-2157,
R-2769 , R-3011, R-3129 and WFX Nos. 132 , 139 , 149 , 160,
171, 173, 185, 200, 211 and 295.
e. ) 1. The c u r r e n t producing wells are the Caprock Maljamar Unit
Well Nos.:
2 22 63 98
3 27 65 100
4 29 68 103
5 31 69 148
6 38 71 150
7 40 73 152
9 42 82 166
11 44 83 173
14 52 89 177
16 54 90 179
18 56 94 201
20 58 96 202
The development of the Waterflood P r o j e c t as o u t l i n e d i n
the Plan of Operation w i l l r e s u l t i n most of the e x i s t i n g
standard 40-acre l o c a t i o n wells being converted to water
i n j e c t i o n and i n f i l l 20-acre w e l l s d r i l l e d being the
producers .
2. The c u r r e n t a c t i v e i n j e c t i o n w e l l s are the Caprock
Maljamar Unit Well Nos.:
17 32 55 91
19 39 59 95
21 41 62 97
26 43 74 99
30 53 86 102
Development of the Waterflood P r o j e c t as o u t l i n e d i n the
Plan of Operation w i l l r e s u l t i n the conversion of most of
the e x i s t i n g standard 40-acre l o c a t i o n wells t o i n j e c t i o n .
Page -3-
The estimated C a p i t a l Expenditures f o r the proposed
Waterflood P r o j e c t are t a b u l a t e d by Phase as f o l l o w s :
Phase I Phase I I Phase I I I TOTAL
I n f i l l D r i l l i n g $2 670 $7 350 $5 530 $15 550
WIW D r i l l i n g 1 000 1 200 2 200
WIW Conversions 645 860 505 2 010
F a c i l i t i e s 720 1 080 580 2 380
Prod Workovers 100 50 150
WIW Workovers 200 325 270 795